	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent
70	
7-16-6	Name of conveying party(ies): Kent Kinder

Form PTO-1595

07-22-1998



100770393

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

								-
			Pa	tent ar	d Trac	demark (21110	5
93	riginal documen	13)	O BY	ineree		V I	₩	-
Name and add	dress of receiving par	100	1	JUL	16	1998		
Name: Senger	ntrix, Inc.	u	ــا					

Kent Kinder			

Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? __Yes X No

3.	Nature	of	conve	vance:

__ Assignment Merger

Change of Name Security Agreement

X Other Correction to Assignment recorded on Reel/Frame 8827/0750 on 9/29/97

Street Address: P.O. Box 99

Internal Address:

2. Name and address

City: Jacksboro State: Texas ZIP: 76425

_Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___Yes <u>X_</u>No Execution Date: September 26, 1997

4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $_$

A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/939,294

Attorney Docket No. 0424MH-28033

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached: __Yes X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Melvin A. Hunn

Internal Address: Felsman, Bradley, Gunter & Dillon, LLP

Street Address: 201 Main Street Suite 1600

State: Texas Fort Worth

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h))

XX Enclosed

\$ 40.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

6. Total number of applications and patents involved

8. Deposit account number:

<u>06-05</u>80

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Q1 FC:581

James E. Walton Name of Person Signing

ZIP: 76102

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/21/1998 DNGUYEN 00000009 08939294

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Tracemark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

12-10-1997

DOCKET NO. 0424MH-28033 RE



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off Commercial Comm

	Name: <u>SYNGENTRIX, INC.</u> Internal Address:
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: P.O. Box 99
	City: Jacksboro State: Texas ZIP: 76425
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
ers att	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou 8. Deposit Account Number:
	06-0580
_	
h duplic	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	6. '

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kent Kinder, having a correspondence address of 211 North 9th Street, Jacksboro, Texas 76458, have invented new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING THE LEVEL OF LIQUID NITROGEN IN A CRYOGENICSTORAGETANK for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application having been executed by me on the date of Sept. 26, 1997, and further being identified by Docket No. 0424MH-28033.

WHEREAS, SENGENTRIX, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address at P.O. Box 99, Jacksboro, Texas 76425, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment.

<u>Sept. 26, 1997</u>

Date

Kent Kinder

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF JACK

Before me personally appeared Kent Kinder and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 26th day of September, 1997.

DEUBRELLA B. HORTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Commission Expires 10-7-2000

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 10-07-2000



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JANUARY 21, 1998

PTAS

FELSMAN, BRADLEY, GUNTER & DILLON, LLP MELVIN A. HUNN 2600 CONTINENTAL PLAZA 777 MAIN STREET FORTH WORTH, TEXAS 76102



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/29/1997

REEL/FRAME: 8827/0750

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

KINDER, KENT

DOC DATE: 09/26/1997

ASSIGNEE:

SYNGENTRIX, INC. P.O. BOX 99

JACKSBORO, TEXAS 76425

SERIAL NUMBER: 08939294

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 07/16/1998

RECEIVED

JAN 3 0 1998

FBG&D

PATENT

REEL: 9316 FRAME: 0873